



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 877/2025 & CM APPL.59038/2025 (stay)**
YASHPAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Vig, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

SOM TRADING COMPANY AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. A.K. Jha, Advocate for
R-4 with R-4 in person
(9990904350)

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 14.01.2026

1. As per office report, respondent No.1 has been served whereas notices issued to respondent Nos.2 and 3 have been received back unserved with the remarks “no such person found”.
2. Service report qua respondent No.4 is awaited. However, Mr. A.K. Jha, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.4 and submits that respondent No.1 was a partnership firma, which has been dissolved. Let vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.4 be filed within two weeks positively.
3. Let reply to CM APPL.59038/2025 (stay) be filed by



respondent No.4 within six weeks.

4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
5. On appellant filing PF with fresh address within four weeks, issue notice to respondent Nos.2 and 3, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 07.05.2026. Notice will indicate that reply to CM APPL.59038/2025 be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 14, 2026

vk