



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 877/2025**
YASHPAL

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

SOM TRADING COMPANY AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar/R-4 in person
(through vc) 9868024490.
email: rkara50@yahoo.com

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

CM APPL.28583/2026

1. By this application, respondent seeks permission to file reply to appeal.
2. Vide Order dated 17.09.2025, the Hon'ble Court directed to file reply to stay application only.
3. Accordingly, the present application is dismissed.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 29, 2026

vk