



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 877/2025 & CM APPL. 59038/2025 (stay)
YASHPALAppellant
Through: Mr. Ankur Manchanda, Advocate
(through vc) (9717260350)
amanchanda1986@gmail.com

versus

SOM TRADING COMPANY AND ORS.Respondents
Through: R-4/Mr. Raj Kumar Arora in
person (9868024490)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

07.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has been recently engaged in the matter. Vakalatnama be filed within three weeks.
2. Respondent No.4 to supply copy of reply to learned counsel for the appellant within two weeks, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within five weeks thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 18.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

MAY 7, 2026

vk